(e) The firm shall not disclose the data i.e. physical, documented management systems etc. 
to any third party including their internal department. For this a Non-disclosure agreement 
will be signed. 

(f) Bid security: The firm has to deposit EMD/ Bid security amounting Rs.15,000/- (Fifteen 
Thousand only) along with the application form in the shape of Bank Demand Draft in 
favour of Himachal Pradesh Power Corporation Limited. 

(g) Performance Security: Firm has to deposit Performance Security in the shape of a 
Bank Demand Draft amounting to Rs.30, 000/- (Thirty Thousand only).